Aggregate cost of property, plant and equipment acquired (see Note 3) 69,926 106,909
 Finance via hire purchase (38,865) (50,058)
 Net cash paid for acquisition of property, plant and equipment 31,061 56,851
 39. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
 For the purpose of the consolidated statement of cash flows, cash and cash equivalents comprise the followings:
 Group
 2017 2016
 RM’000 RM’000
 Short term deposits 7,266 13,945
 Fixed deposits 42,989 29,203
 Cash and bank balances 43,797 40,908
 Bank overdrafts (1,272) (2,330)
 92,780 81,726
 Less: Surplus funds placed in short term deposits (7,266) (8,376)
 Surplus funds placed in fixed deposits (19,816) (22,032)
 65,698 51,318

Page 143

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017cont’d
 Warisan TC Holdings Berhad (424834-W)142
 40. CHANGE IN COMPARATIVE FIGURES
 The following comparative figures for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation.
 As previously stated Reclassifications As restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
 Short term deposits - 13,945 13,945
 Fixed deposits - 29,203 29,203
 Cash and bank balances 84,056 (43,148) 40,908
 Consolidated Statement of Cash flows
 Cash flows from operating activities
 Interest received - 972 972
 Cash flows from investing activities
 Interest received 1,593 (972) 621
 Placement of fixed deposits - (5,534) (5,534)
 Withdrawal of short term deposits - 6,937 6,937
 Cash and cash equivalents brought forward 94,269 (31,811) 62,458
 Statement of Financial Position
 Short term deposits - 186 186
 Fixed deposits - 147 147
 Cash and bank balances 4,940 (333) 4,607
 Statement of Cash Flows
 Cash flows from investing activities
 Placement of fixed deposits - (4) (4)
 Placement of short term deposits - (6) (6)
 Cash flows from financing activities
 Loan from subsidiaries - 2,410 2,410
 Repayment made to subsidiaries - (2,410) (2,410)
 Cash and cash equivalents brought forward 763 (323) 440
 41. AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 These financial statements were authorised for issue on 3 April 2018 by the Board of Directors.

Page 144

Annual Report 2017 143
 We, Tan Keng Meng and Chin Ten Hoy, being two of the directors of Warisan TC Holdings Berhad, do hereby state that, in the opinion of the directors, the financial statements set out on pages 60 to 142 are drawn up so as to give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Group and of the Company as at 31 December 2017 and financial performance and cash flows of the Group and of the Company for the financial year then ended in accordance with Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards, International Financial Reporting Standards and the requirements of the Companies Act 2016 in Malaysia.